CPT five-digit codes, two-digit modifiers, and descriptions only are copyright by the American Medical Association.
AMA/Specialty Society RVS Update Committee Summary of Recommendations
*Practice Expense Subcommittee Referral – Skin Adhesives*
April 2023
 Skin Adhesives (PE Only) – Tab 07
In April 2022, the RUC approved the use of SG007 adhesive, skin (Dermabond) for CPT code 64590 Insertion or replacement of peripheral,
sacral, or gastric neurostimulator pulse generator or receiver, requiring pocket creation and connection between electrode array and pulse
generator or receiver and 64595 Revision or removal of peripheral, sacral, or gastric neurostimulator pulse generator or receiver, with

Specialty:
Clinical Staff
Type Code
Clinical
Staff Type
Clinical Staff
Type Rate
Per Minute
LOCATION Non Fac Facility Non Fac Facility
GLOBAL PERIOD 000 000
TOTAL COST OF CLINICAL ACTIVITY TIME, SUPPLIES AND
EQUIPMENT TIME 70.69$    -$        44.37$    -$
TOTAL CLINICAL STAFF TIME L037D RN/LPN/MTA 0.455 10.0 0.0 10.0 0.0
TOTAL  PRE-SERVICE CLINICAL STAFF TIME L037D RN/LPN/MTA 0.455 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
TOTAL SERVICE PERIOD CLINICAL STAFF TIME L037D RN/LPN/MTA 0.455 10.0 0.0 10.0 0.0
TOTAL POST-SERVICE CLINICAL STAFF TIME L037D RN/LPN/MTA 0.455 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
G0168 G0168
Wound closure
utilizing tissue
ahesive(s) only
Wound closure
utilizing tissue
ahesive(s) only
CURRENT RECOMMENDED
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
Supply Code MEDICAL SUPPLIES PRICE UNIT
TOTAL COST OF SUPPLY QUANTITY x PRICE  $   66.05  $         -    $   39.73  $         -
SB006 drape, non-sterile, sheet 40in x 60in 0.13 item 1 1
SB022 gloves, non-sterile 0.3 pair 2 2
SG007 adhesive, skin (Dermabond) 57.67 item 1 0
SH076 adhesive, cyanoacrylate (2ml uou).doc 31.35 item 0 1
SG035 dressing, 3in x 4in (Telfa, Release) 0.05 item 1 1
SG055 gauze, sterile 4in x 4in 0.19 item 2 2
SH069 sodium chloride 0.9% irrigation (500-1000ml uou) 3.34 item 1 1
SJ041 povidone soln (Betadine) 0.38 ml 10 10
SJ053 swab-pad, alcohol 0.04 item 2 2
Other supply item: to add a new supply item please include the name of
the item consistent with the paid invoice here, type NEW in column A and
enter the type of unit in column E (oz, ml, unit). Please note that you must
include a price estimate consistent with the paid invoice in column D.
Equipment
Code EQUIPMENT Purchase
Price
Equipment
Formula
Cost Per
Minute
TOTAL COST OF EQUIPMENT TIME x COST PER MINUTE 0.09$      -$        0.09$      -$
EF023 table, exam 4737.727 Default 0.010538571 9 9
Other equipment item: to add a new equipment item please include the
name of the item consistent with the paid invoice here, type NEW in